MICHAEL P. VICTORINO
Mayor

LORI TSUHAKO
Director : ; J

LINDA R. MUNSELL Ire or WAt Lo
Deputy Director :

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

& HUMAN CONCERNS
COUNTY OF MAUI
2200 MAIN STREET, SUITE 546
WAILUKU, MAUL, HAWAI'T 96793

PHONE: (808) 270-7805

September 3, 2021

Honorable Michael P. Victorino
Mayor, County of Maui APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

200 South High Street

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 ) A
Nuched P = afafor
Mayor Date

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Tasha Kama, Chair

Human Concerns and Parks Committee
Maui County Council

200 South High Street

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Kama:

SUBJECT: GRANT PERFORMANCE AND EVALUATION REPORTS FOR
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND HUMAN CONCERNS GRANTEES
(HCP-11)

As required by Chapter 3.36, Maui County Code, attached for your committee’s review is
a copy of the Fiscal Year 2021 Grant Performance and Evaluation Report for grants funded
through and managed by the Department of Housing and Human Concerns for the Housing,
Human Concerns, and Animal Management Programs.

Each category listed on the attached spreadsheet is rated on a scale from 1 to 5, with 5
being the highest score. A perfect score of 30 would equal 100%.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this information. Should you have any questions,
please feel free to contact me at Ext. 7805.

SincerelM
LORI TSUHAKO, LSW, ACSW
Director of Housing and Human Concerns

Attachment

TO SUPPORT AND EMPOWER OUR COMMUNITY TO REACH ITS FULLEST
POTENTIAL FOR PERSONAL WELL-BEING AND SELF-RELIANCE




Year £nd Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021
— = - ; = _— — ———
! | 1 }
] o bt ,Utilizes funds in an ‘Records and reports l 1 ‘
Score Key: + nb . pgn d feffective and P et iTimely responses to 'are ciear, logical, | | |
Component Score: _ i’u m:ﬂ .pl;ov 3 ' efficient manner; in I drugtr;m d 2 =3 Irequests; 'and demonstrate lE e e { '
1= \P/e r}t;lPr oblematic | fuiadrin:icsre‘p;::gsram !accordance with ¢ / ::m;: S:N'i':::mtyidemonstrates 'adherence to lretain et
2 = Problematic i ¢ 'approved budget | 'competenceand  ‘approved activities, | ' [
« viti { i J i
3 = Satisfactory %aCtIVltleS, and -!an biace: ,ns:ef:l, and hals : e e 'expen R gfundlng for the 30 100% & Overall comments about the Agency/Programs . 30.00 100%
4 = Expected ‘measurable outcomes : Helinas: minimal duplication ﬂ d | d . . Program. (score: 0-
guidelines; i ” programs an agreement; requires
5 = Exceptional that can be used for | . o ;nf services. (score: 0- ¢ et binimal revicion: . |
lcontracting e zapproprlate use 's) a ministration. \minimal revision; {
f (score: 0-5) 3  budget revision ! (score: 0-5) irepor!s are timely. |
¥ form. {score: 0-5) ; (score: 0-5) i
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM GRANT #; FY21 AWARD i GRANT APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION = RESPONSIVENESS il FEFFORT Q. SECHRE T'Z::L :::)f( REMARKS A i
| [ PAYMENTS | REPORTING ! OTHER FUNDING SCORE | SCORE
: SCORE | SCORE
' P impl igned. Staff i
' Aloha House, Inc. |Substance Abuse Treatment | coico |s 143000 |$ 143,000 35 3 1‘ 35 35 I 3 35 20 | rogram implemented as designed. Staff is 1B | 60%
|for Adults ‘ ‘proactave and responsive in communication
1Medical| Tm— - ‘ 'Reports sometimes late with minor errors.
Aloha House, Inc. | v P G5170 | $ 125,000 S 125,000 4 3 3.5 3.5 3 3.5 20.5 | 68% Staffis proactive and responsive in 18 60%
Substance Detoxification | | o
) L communication N
! [ | [
Best Buddi | tive pivot to virtual offerings duri | |
|Best Buddies 'Maui County Inclusion Project | G5171 | $ 85,000 | $ 85,000 2 4 4 4 4 3 21 | 708 |\Pnovative pivotto virtual offerings during 175 | s58% |
International, Inc. |'COVID. Responsive communication. |
o : = . [ - B Program continues to adjust to provide |
Big Brothers Big Sisters of 'needed services in a safe manner. Final report |
|M§ui & Mentoring for At-Risk Youth G5172 | § 146,797 | $ 132,117 4 3 4 | 3.5 2 3.8 20 67% } pending revisions--discrepancies found | 215 | 72%
between payments received and expenses { = |
- \reported. | |
CIP - No progress in FY2021. Required [
Boys & Girls Club of Maui | 'matching funds were not secured. Grant
Clubh: G4654 5,000 | - 4. 2 2 2 | 3 16.5 | 55% | 18.
‘(FY2018) PRl kR s 7 $ 3 3 ! |Agreement on amendment #3 extended to - 62% ‘
{ ; . | 12/31/21.
| ‘[Reports sometimes have minor errers.
Boys & Girls Club of Innovative pivot to virtual offerings and [
T G5173 20,000 ,487 3.5 4 3 3 3 3 195 | 65% . 5 18 |
‘Maui, Inc. een Expo 2020 5 ® ’ $ 18,48 :expanded youth leadership during COVID. | %
‘ i i Responsive communication. |
‘ | |
| | | ‘Program continues to adjust to provide
| |
Boys & Girls Club of | | d ices i fi . Unable t
[ooys:EL s TS LSO Great Futures Maui G5130 | $ 1,363,993 | $ 1,265,068 35 4 5 4 35 4 25 | moe [reededsenvicesinasafe menner. Unsbleto |, ) o
Maui, Inc. ‘expend all funds due to some PPP assistance
| land difficulties in finding/hiring qualified staff. |
- .| i - I {
| | ‘Reports sometimes have minor errors. Output
Community Clinic of |Substance Abuse Treatment [ goals are set too low in the grant, as actual
G5174 Q00 % 3 3 18 60% 16.
Maui, Inc. Program 3 G0 3 Geam 2 8 4 ‘ o :reported outputs are substantially higher. Staff 3 AR
‘is proactive and responsive in communication |
|

Page: 1/12



Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021
AGENCY NAME l PI;OGRAM 7 ‘GRANT#" FY21;\A;!;D ; Fy-z-;z;—h GRAVM'APPLI;ATIVO;\Ir ‘USVEOF FUNDS | IMPLEMENTATION ;;SP(_)NSIVENESS | RE?CO&I;;& 7 EFFORTTOSEC&REV T:)Y::I: 3:; ox : RE;\;IARKS » i o %»
PAYMENTS REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE SCORE
S e A WRNEIEE 2% | AN e ) 1, S O TN SV = Ll B L i s | . SCORE SCORE P 3 S ool o ) SR T
‘ Program implemented as funded, COVID 19
E Malama | Na Keiki O N . . resulte-d in cost saymgs. Commur-m.:atlon was
U ——— 'E Malama | Na Keiki O Lana’i G5038 S 86,335 | S 42,680 | 4 35 4 3 3 3 20.5 | 68% [sporadic. Responsiveness was minimal. | 205 68%
; : ‘ | Reporting was consistent, updates were
minimal.
- o | R ' = 01 I T CIP: Extended from original FY19 fundsthru |
i [ 12/31/21. Construction delays due to Special
U itting & increased need for shelter
Family Life Center, Inc. | CIP Renovations G4895 | $ 130,000 S - 4 0 3 ‘ 35 25 3 16 | 53y |- ¢ Permitling &increased need for she nfa | n/a
| [ during COVID. Construction is for
approximately 7 units for chronically
77_home|ess. -

[ iFinal payment pending receipt of current
l }Certiﬁcate of Insurance including required
‘ [ [ coverages. Leadership shows clear
Family Life Center, Inc.  +Outreach Program | G5131 | $ 140,000 $ 126,000 4 ‘ 4.5 a5 45 3 3.5 24 | 80% understanding & support of federal Housing | 24.5 82%
| [ First policies and procedures; activities and
actions are strongly focused on housing

‘ [ [ placements.

[ ‘ Final payment pending receipt of current

[ | [ [ [ Certificate of Insurance including required

‘ | ‘ | [ ‘coverages. County case management funds

‘ ‘ are complementary to federal grant for

Family Life Center, Inc. ‘Case Management Program G5132 | $ 180,000 S 162,000 | 4 4.5 45 45 3 35 24 80% Permanent Supportive Housing. Leadership 245 82%

| | ‘ [ shows clear understanding & support of

| | | ! [ | federal Housing First policies and procedures;

} [ | | ‘ ‘activities and actions are strongly focused on

| housing placements.

| { | Successful program started with CARES Act
‘ ‘funds and maintain with County funds through |

‘ | [ program completion to ensure participants are |

Wahi Hoomalu o Wailuku ’65298’ 290,571 | S 205,559 3 [ 4 4.5 4 2.5 3 o | 70% ;placedinappropriate housing. Grant extended | n/a n/a
[ [ |

i

|
Family Life Center, Inc. I
i [ [ | [ ‘thru 9/30/21. As of 6/16/21 reports, high
|

| {
‘ ‘ | acuity homeless individuals are accepting
services.

’* i = et | — e

|
J }
Family Life Center, Inc.  Rental Assistance Program G4702 |$ 560,200 $ 560,200 3 T 4 \ 3 ‘ 3 3
| |
[
|

|Participated in monthly meetings with other
‘ 'Rental Assistance Program grantees to share
1 o ?data and reduce duplication with other
‘ ‘agencies. Had some delays in reporting but
had communicated changes in program
; personnel as a factor.

20 67%

| | I N N I

Page: 2/12



Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021

e f j P21 | %of I
FY2021 RECORDS & EFFORTTO SECURE] i - FY20 FY20%
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM GRANT #: FY21 AWARD PAYMENTS GRANT APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION = RESPONSIVENESS REPORTING i OTHER FUNDING :cO; RA: | sl:l::E REMARKS [ SCORE  SCORE
| Grantee has strong understanding of target [ )
|
i fiscal
‘Feed My Sheep, Inc.  Healthy Diet for the Poor G5112 |$ 100,000 $ 100,000 | 45 45 4 5 5 35 265 | gy 2udienceas well as program and fisca 265 | 88%
| vadmlnlstratlon. Reports are clear and well
... o supported.
| |
| Grantee has strong understanding of target ‘\
di d fiscal
Feed My Sheep, Inc. Food Distribution (CARES Act) | G5338 | § 625,000 | § 625,000 45 45 a 45 45 3 75 | mas [Suelonceaswel asprogramand fiscal | n/a | na
‘ i | administration, responded well under time |
| ‘ ‘ 'sensitive CARES funds conditions |
S;fety Repairs for Disab!ea ] T;r; ram implemented as designed. Re o;tin
Habitat for Humanity | and/or Elderly Low-Income G5215 |$ 125000 | $ 125,000 5 4 4 5 4 3 25 | g3y | 'osramimplemented asdesigned. REPOTUNG | 5, | gy
| was sufficient. No significant problems.
Homeowners | l
| | [ [
imol : ; s
Hale Mahaolu Adult Personal Care Program | G5109 | § 103,000 | $ 103,000 5 4 4 5 a4 3 35 | aam |Proetam implementedasdesigned, Reparting | oy | ga
was sufficient. No significant problems.
Hale Mahaolu | ‘Final FY 2021 pending additional corrections to
Hale Mahaolu Homeownership/Housing G4774 | § 170,000 | 170,000 3 3 3 2 2 3 16 | 53% !4th quarter report. Required multiple follow- 17 57%
Counseling Program | l | [ups throughout year due to late reports.
[ B Reports are consistently late and require o
Hale Makua Health !
S:r:ice: SSES Physician Services G5175 |$ 100,000 | $ . 4 5 5 2 2 4 22 | 73% reminders for submission. Responses are 24 | 80%
|often late with apologies for delays
' \
‘ CIP: Project advancing as expected.
Hale Makua Health . R . . . |
| Services Master Planning (FY2020CIP) | G5051 | S 200,000 | $§ 76,042 2.5 3 4 2 2 3 16.5 | 55% [Organization is consistently late with reporting| 18.5 62% |
j and require multiple reminders. ‘
) | . . ;
Hale Makua Health ‘ 'CIP. Pr.mef:t af:lvancu?g as expecteq. .
| Sarvices Plan and Design (FY2021 CIP) | G5402 | $ 200,000 | $ - 25 3 4 2 2 3 16.5 | 55% Organization is consistently late with reporting|  n/a nfa
| and require multiple reminders.
| ‘Made great strides in providing ongoing
| 'temporary youth programming at Hana School
'Hana Youth Center, Inc. |Hana Youth Center G5133 | § 194393 | § 190,339 35 45 45 4 5 4 255 | 8oy |duetothe Dept.ofParksextendedclosure of |, | o4,
the facility (Old Hana School) normally utilized
by Hana Youth Center. Unable to expend all
1funds as budgeted.
Hawaii Animal Rescue N \CIP: Organization pursued funding late in year.
| i Multi-Ps B CIP G5399 A - 4 3 3 4 21 70% | -
Foundation (HARF) | USRS B0 d S0000 {5 3 o 4 ) ) Project operating as expected. | nf ofa
{ | [
Hawaii State Rural Health Loan Repayment - Molokai One time funding to retain medical staff on
G5391 ,000 58, 4 4 3 4 4 23 77% . N . n,
Association Health Care Providers 5 63 3 i 4 ’ 1Mo|oka|. Program implemented as designed. i i
Summer youth program. Program
Hawaiian Kamali'i, Inc.  Hawaiian Kamalii Program G5134 | § 18,672 | § 18,672 35 45 45 45 4 4 25 83% implemented as funded and with adjustments | 245 82%
i Ias needed due to COVID-19. [
—— —_— — - 1

Page: 3/12




Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021

AGENCY NAME

PROGRAM

GRANT #

FY21 AWARD

FY2021

PAYMENTS GRANT APPLICATION

USE OF FUNDS

IMPLEMENTATION

RESPONSIVENESS

RECORDS &
REPORTING

|EFFORT TO SECURE
OTHER FUNDING

FY21

% of

TOTAL MAX

SCORE

Hui Laulima O Maui

Hana Dialysis Home

G5113

S 98,193

5 97,278 3

19

SCORE

REMARKS

SCORE

FY20 %
SCORE

63%

\Program implemented as planned. Reports

consistently incomplete and require follow up |
and reminders.

19

63% |

|Imua Family Services

‘ Early Childhood Development
Services

G4817

S 56,250

$ 56,250 4

24

80%

|
|significant problems. Leverages funding

Program implemented as funded, COVID 19
resulted in some cost savings. Responsiveness
was consistent. Reporting contained no

sources well.

26.5

88% [

Imua Family Services

Imua Inclusion Preschool

G4816

S 39,655

S 34,268 4

35

3:5

22

73%

|
I‘resulted in cost savings. Communication and
|
T
|

Program implemented as funded, COVID 19

responsiveness was satisfactory. Reporting
was sufficient. Leverages funding sources well.

24

80%

|
Imua Family Services

Teddy Bear Corner-Molokai

G4818

$ 13,150

$ 13,150 4

24

80%

Program implemented as funded, COVID 19
resulted in some cost savings. Responsiveness |
was consistent. Reporting contained no
significant problems. Leverages funding
sources weil.

25

83%

’J. Walter Cameron
Center

Kahi Kamalii A/C Replacement

G5062

$ 165,000

$ 168,061 4

18

60%

CIP: Reports sometimes have minor errors
with multiple revisions. Staff is responsive in
communication. Project completed.

17

57%

Ka Hale AKe Ola
Homeless Resource
Centers, Inc.

| Central and Westside
|Operaticms and Step-Up
Program

G5177

$ 652,000

$ 586,800

25

25

3.5

15.5

52%

|
[
|
|
|
r
7
|
I
|

Program is short of goals and/or unclear on
what is counted in several goals. Grantee's
;development of original outcomes and
outputs needs to be more thoughtful, |
’deliberate and data driven to produce
|meaningful goals and measure positive change
land effectiveness. GMD staff met with
'program staff to assist in development of
laccurate program measures and
:understanding of the need for consistent data
|

collection.

58%

Page: 4/12



Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021

AGENCY NAME

PROGRAM

GRANT #

FY21 AWARD

FY2021
PAYMENTS

GRANT APPLICATION

USE OF FUNDS

| IMPLEMENTATION

RESPONSIVENESS

RECORDS &
REPORTING

I
EFFORT TO SECURE
; OTHER FUNDING

FY21 © %of |
TOTAL MAX |

SCORE | SCORE !

‘Ka Hale A Ke Ola
‘Homeless Resource
Centers, Inc.

Pu‘uhonua - Drop-in Center
and Homeless Respite Shelter

G5178 |

202,806

$ 130,000 |

25

[
|
|
\
[

155

52%

REMARKS

SCORE

FY20%
SCORE

Program is short of goals and/or unclear on
what is counted in several goals. Mobile
‘hygiene units were not always accessible due 1
’to use at Waiale Park program and vandalism; |
grantee adjusted to increase service hours at
:site location St. Theresa's. Grantee's !
development of originai outcomes and
outputs needs to be more thoughtful,
deliberate and data driven to produce
‘meaningful goals and measure positive change
}and effectiveness. GMD staff met with [
program staff to assist in development of
.‘accurate program measures and
understanding of the need for consistent data
collection.

52%

Ka Hale AKe Ola
Homeless Resource
Centers, Inc.

Rental Assistance Program

G4707 | $

518,800 |

$ 518,800

19

63%

Participated in monthly meetings with other
\Rental Assistance Program grantees to share |
'data and reduce duplication with other
agencies. Agency accepted additional funds
|in 3rd quarter to meet community needs.

20

67%

Ka Hale Pomaika'i

Program

Molokai Addiction Reduction

G5135 ' $

93,000

S 93,000

35

35

22

73%

communication, timely with reports, and
developed innovative programming during

\

iStaff is proactive and responsive in
[

‘COVID challenges.

21

70%

Ka Lima O Maui (FY2019)

IConstruction of the Ka Lima o
Maui Operations Center

G4833 | S

500,000

$ 370,655 |

20

67%

|

CIP: Project in progress, appears to be
implemented as planned.

20

67% |

Kihei Youth Center

Kihei Youth Center Services

G5136 | $

289,856

$ 261,854

35

3.5

2.5

25

21

70%

‘Program continues to adjust to provide
’needed services in a safe manner. Reports
‘,often late. Final payment pending receipt of
4th quarter reports.

|

19

63%

Lana'i Youth Center

Lanai Youth Center

G5137 | §

219,347

$ 216,504

35

35

25

25

3.5

205

68%

Youth center: Program continues to adjust to
provide needed services in a safe manner.

pending review of 4th quarter reports.

62%

|Lana‘i Youth Center
(FY2018)

New Facility Planning & Design

G4676 | $

100,000

$ 89,563

25

17.5

58%

Grant amended to extend the performance
|period to Dec 31, 2022. Project delayed as the |
|construction funds are with Dept. of Parks and |
FRec but needed to go back to bid.

|

| . .

'Reports are consistently late. Final payment
|

l

|

58%

Lanai Community
lAssor:iation

Lanai Kinaole Home Team

G5110 | §

175,000

$ 175,000

23

77%

|No significate problem with delivery of
programs. Grantee needed on-going
!reminders to submit quarterly reports

23

77%

Page: 5/12




Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021
T R T T I i ] ) | P21 | %of | i |
I | | | Fv2021 RECORDS &  EFFORT TO SECURE FY20  FY20%
| | |
| AGENCY NAME PROGRAM GRANT #i FY21 AWARD PAYMENTS GRANT APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION RESPONSIVENESS REPORTING OTHER FUNDING ;'CU(;' RA:E. S?::E ‘ REMARKS SCORE i SCORE |
‘ ‘ !
| lRepr:)rting timely and accurate, communicates !
Lanai C ity Health {Int Behavi ffectively, lai fiscal changes |
anai Community Hea ntegrated Behavioral Health 65179 | $ 82,610 | § 82,610 3 45 45 3 3 a 2 ) 73% ‘e ec. !VEY .exp ains pro'gram/ iscal chang 2 73%
ICenter Program [ ‘well in writing, responsive. Program |
| [ Iimplemented as funded. I
| I
Axis Deer Populati | | | ‘ ‘Feral animal program with atypical r ‘
Lanai Resorts, LLC S e:meni";:‘ ":" G5381 |§ 193,919 | § - | 35 ’ 35 35 35 35 35 21 | 70% |performance period 4/1/21-3/31/22. Thisisa| nfa | n/a |
g ugam | ) | . | - new grant in it's first quarter. | ,‘__7 ]
i ' i ) ) :
. . . . . | | Program implemented as designed. Reports
Legal Aid Society Of - Holistic Legal Services for Maui | o116 'e 70000 ¢ 70,000 35 4 4 3 3 , a4 315 | 7% lsomebies bifewith minor-ermes. Skl 195 | 65%
Hawaii County's Most Vulnerable | I [ . N 3 e
proactive and responsive in communication
|
| |
‘ | 'Feral animal program with atypical
' ‘ ‘ rf iod. This i tin it ;
Living Pono Project Axis Deer Assessment Survey | G5375 | $ 98,800 | § 69,169 3 3 ; 3 2 2 3 15 | say (EEIQMMAnERerion, Tisisa NEWERILA LR wa | o/
| | ‘ﬂrst quarter. Application took multiple
| |
| | | ‘revisions, reports were late with minor errors.
— . ! S— = I ——
Feral animal program with atypical
- . ‘Feral Chicken Relocation and | performance period. This is a new grant in it's | |
| 2 2 3 16 | 53%
‘lemg Pono Project *Egg Donation 65376 | 3 25,000 | 7,500 3 3 3 [ first quarter. Application took multiple nja ‘ L
| ;revisions, reports were late with minor errors.
o i : : : .
[ ‘Fera] animal program with atypical
. | | performance period. Program in initial phases.
Maui Deer M | | i <
Living Pono Project V:n‘:éo:gron;?:ﬁ'::";:'d G5377 |§ 138,966 ' $ 65572 | 3 3 3 2 2 3 16 | 53% Thisisa new grant in it's first quarter. na | wa
& ’Appﬁcation took multiple revisions, reports ;
\were late with minor errors.
. e - | — = ! =
[Feral animal program with atypical |
‘performance period. This is a new grant in it's i
Lokahi Pacific Kula Hunting Club G5392 | $ 26,162 | 18,314 4 4 3 4 4 2 21 70% ‘ﬂrst quarter. Staff is responsive in nfa n/a
[ Icommunica'ﬁon and timely with accurate
‘ |reparts. l
| ;Place based education for at-risk youth.
| P djust ide rel
Lokahi Pacific Ho'oulu Na Kamalii G5138 | § 117,000 | $ 83,739 3 3 4 35 3 3 195 | oz |FTPECOM wasadusted torpravios relevant 165 | 55% |
|services in a safe manner. Unable to expend
- !all funds as budgeted.
Hand k and life skills training. P
Lokahi Pacific Teens On Call G5139 | § 94177 |$ 94177 3 4 4 35 3 4 215 | 7a% {Bds oy workand lfeskilstraining. Program| . . | o5
| o - et v implemented as funded. |
' . ‘ : 1 1 | z
| | ‘Program implemented as designed. Reports |
KM:'L?ma N Makuah f:rb;t/a 'r‘:e AbuseTreatment | co o0 |¢ 185,643 | $ 185,643 35 3 4 35 3 3 20 | 67%: fsometimisizte. staftis prasetnesnd 195 | 65%
: omen responsive in communication
- |
Maui C HIV/HCV/STI iStaf‘f is responsive in communication, timely
'Maui A.LD.S. Foundation |- 2o -OUnty | G5118 |$ 140,000 $ 14,000 35 4 4 4 35 4 23 | 77% |with reports, and developed innovative 235 | 78%
Testing and Linkage to Care | X :
programming during COVID challenges.
| | |

Page: 6/12



Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021
" A W PSR AR TV AT N e P R T R A L g e o e B oa i A ¢ | ™1 T - r - “Fﬁi'"’m_,—i T R ———— == S e e g L R
| FY2021 RECORDS & |EFFORT TO SECURE i FY20 FY20 %
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM ‘.GRANT #‘ FY21 AWARD PAYMENTS GRANT APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS REPORTING OTHER FUNDING TOTAL | MAX REMARKS SCORE  SCORE
e el 25y BES R, RO SRR RS ek i sk 2 ! ___ ISCORE:SCORE! =3 S TR ] A Sl
There were changes in delivery of programs
| | and some outcomes and outputs were not
| \ | met because of governmental restrictions
‘ ‘ ‘ imposed due to COVID-19. COVID affected
‘h/}a'UI Day Ca.re For Senior Adult Day Care Services and 65106 | ¢ 383,440 | $ 383,440 | 2 4 5 5 2 4 26 87% services al:\d operatlo?s, l?ut the agenfy was 2% 87%
‘Citizens & Disabled Hale Hulu Mamo ; able to adjust and maintain most services
| 1 during pandemic. Caregiver services were
1 maintained throughout with modifications to |
| i | service delivery. Reports on time and | ‘
1 ‘ i } complete. ‘
| | N e ey _ [ o . |
Maui ; i Indent I § | ] o I s
B Eeomniie Maul Independent Lving |G5119 S 63200 § 62178 35 w 4 4 4 35 3 22 | 73% Program implemented as described. 21| 70%
Opportunity, Inc.  Center . | ~ | —— ! B ), e e SR | = | S—— R S |
1 ‘ ‘ i [ |Program implementation affected by COVID. ‘
'Maui Economic | . [ | |Unable to achieve all program goals as [
| G5120 105,247 66,993 2 35 3 3 3.5 | 195 | 65% 215 72
Opportunity, Inc. !Enlace Hispano E 05 5 ! 35 3 } \ ‘ * | program attempted to adjust ta COVID ‘ o
| | ‘ \ ‘ restriction. w
— —— = | S| 7‘_ —_—— e — SO 2 S— ! S| ——
| Maui Economic Planning and Coordinating | o151 | ¢ g7075 | § 87,075 | 35 4 4 3 35 35 215 | 72% Program implemented as described 215 | 72%
Opportunity, Inc. tCouncil, Senior Coordinator ‘
| i |
"—7 71' E— — i miEliaas 2 T  PE— 1 I e —— o e p— . e mm ‘ T D l T
Maui Economic ‘Hawaii Emergency Laulima . .
| G5161 8,000,000 7,787,907 4 4 4 4 4 5 25 83% CARES Act funds implemented as d bed. n/a n/a
!Opportunity, Inc. |Program 2 (CARES Act Funds) |® s ‘ ‘ ‘ 3 “ unds imp nted as cescrt / /
— — St— =~ T _— : — — = — - -~ —— S— o — |
M | |
|/¥iiey Ecamenic BEST Reintegration ‘ 5181 $ 108150 $ 108,150 | 3 ‘ 4 35 35 3 35 20.5 | 68% Program generally implemented as planned. 18 | 60% |
|Opportunity, Inc. . " ‘ \ o | I | - e | _ ) . ) | |
f i T [
‘M i Economic ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ; | Staff is responsive in communication, timely |
| viau Ecan \Underage Drinking Prevention | G5182 | $ 53,825 | $ 50,111 3 4 ‘ 4 1 4 4 4 23 | 77% with reports, and developed innovative 19 | 63%
Opportunity, inc. | ‘ [ . . |
I l I | .‘ ‘ 1 programming during COVID challenges. [ ‘
, - v B S | < ‘ = _ - {‘ ‘ — IS——— ;
it Econcinile ‘ “ | | Staff is responsive in communication, timely
| 3 Youth Services | G5183 § 221,850 '$ 216,289 3 4 4 4 4 4 23 77% with reports, and developed innovative 18.5 62%
Opportunity, Inc. [ | [ ‘ | | i y
} | [ | ; programming during COVID challenges. [
S _| |
[Maui Eoonormic Hawaii Emergency Laulima | | ‘ ‘ } ‘
Onnortuniiv. In Program 2, Additional Funds | G5346 $ 174,300  § 172,568 1 4 | 4 4 | 4 4 5 25 83% CARES Act funds implemented as desribed. | n/a nfa
s (CARES Act Funds) ‘ ] o B ) |
[ | I
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ Eight schools applied and due to gathering and
Maui Economic ‘ ‘ ‘ \ 'venue limitations not all available funds were ‘
j i | G5162 47,741 3 | 4 4 | 4 3 | 23 7 21 7
‘Opportunity, Inc. Rejectarsimton [ » i $ 36,53 i 4 | 4 ‘ | [ requested. Program and School adjusted as o :
‘ \ ; ‘much as possible to COVID restriction. i
e = . —_— . p— Pl 8 — ] | i = :
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | | Participated in monthly meetings with other :
Maui Ecanomic ‘ ’ ‘\ Rental Assistance Program grantees to share
| Rental Assistance Program | G4712 | S 736,000 ‘ $ 736,000 3 4 3 [ 3 | 3 | 19 | 63% dataand reduce duplication with other 20 67%

Opportunity, Inc.

|

|agencies. Agency accepted additional funds
‘in 3rd quarter to meet community needs. | |

Page: 7/12



Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021

AGENCY NAME

PROGRAM

[
|

GRANT #

[

|

FY21 AWARD |
|

FY2021
PAYMENTS

‘GRANT APPLICATION |

USE OF FUNDS

IMPLEMENTATION

RECORDS &

|
|
RESPONSIVENESS | REPORTING

|

'EFFORT TO SECURE
| OTHER FUNDING

TOTAL | MAX

éfpm S IR '
| SCORE  SCORE !

REMARKS

Maui Economic
Opportunity, Inc.

|

?

|Maui Economic
Opportunity, Inc.

Maui Economic
‘Opportunity, Inc.

MEOQ Head Start Afterschool

MEOQ Head Start Summer

|

G4825

$

G4823 | $ 270,160

270,160

189,262 S

189,262

45

4.5

4.5 45

i 45 45

Program implemented as funded, COVID-19 3
affected some services and operations, 1
Responsiveness was consistent and optimal.
Reporting was reliable. No significant
problems. Leveraged funding sources well.

85%

lProgram implemented as funded, COVID-19 |
|affected some services and operations,
Responsiveness was consistent and optimal.
Reporting was reliable. No significant
problems. Leverages funding sources well.

26

87%

MEQ Kahi Kamali'i Infant and
Toddler Center

| G4824

8

107,885 | $

107,885 |

4.5

4.5 4.5

25.5

85%

|
Program implemented as funded, COVID-19

affected services and operations,
Responsiveness was consistent and optimal.
Reporting was reliable. No significant
problems. Does well seeking other funding
sources , program encouraged families to
apply for all other financial assistance that
they may be eligible for and received direct
payment from families within the level that
Jthev could afford.

27

90%

\
‘*Maui Family Support
Services

lTeen Voices-Teen Services
[ Program

G5184

$

40,499 | §

30,481

15

145

48%

jReports are sometimes late and with minor
errars. Staff responsiveness was inconsistent
‘initially but has improved, with regular check-
ins to improve programming following
monitoring. There is progress in program
documentation and data integrity.

14

47%

Maui Family Support
Services

|

Early Childhood Programs -
Maui County Child Care
Subsidy

G4820

'S

205,043 | §

205,043

4.5

45 | 4.5 [

85%

Program implemented as funded, COVID-19
l‘affected some services and operations,
‘Responsiveness was consistent and optimal.
Reporting was reliable No significant
'problems Program encouraged and advocated |
‘for families to apply for all other financial
assistance that they may be eligible for and
received direct payment from families within

[
‘the level that they could afford.

27

90% ‘

?Maui Family Support

Services

Early Head Start Programs

G4821

$

70,000 | $

70,000

4.5

4.5

255

85% |

|

|Program implemented as funded, ‘
Responsiveness was consistent and optimal.
Reporting was reliable. No significant [
Iproblems. Leverages funding sources well. ‘

23

77%

Page: 8/12



Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021
i ’ G W b  maom e ' RECORDS&  EFFORTTOSECURE 2L  %of Py PR o Fvox
’ AGENCY NAME ‘ PROGRAM GRANT #:‘ FY21 AWARD PAYMENTS * GRANT APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION = RESPONSIVENESS REPORTING ! OTHER FUNDING TOTAL MAX REMARKS SCORE = SCORE
SRS AR 3 = £ -4 i S £ = S ____ SCORE SCORE' A ]
[ | [
| | Program implemented as funded,
Maui Family Support . | | | [ Responsiveness was consistent. Reporting | |
| | . 4 4 24, |
Services [#ane-tanneciigny | B [ 3 e b Rt * e * 4 ‘ 2 } oA Icontained no significant problems. Leverages H ! S
\ [ funding sources well.
e ~ PSR G | S = = e el e - I SN | N
[ | ‘Program implemented as funded,
Maui Family Support iEarly Childhood Family Literacy 65212 | $ 62 500 | s 62.500 j i 45 4 45 45 4 5.5 | 85 Responsiveness was consistent. Reporting A NA
Services ‘coordination } ‘ ' ' ‘ | : : i = contained no significant problems. Leverages
| i . .‘ : ‘ } funding sources well. \
[Maui Food Bank | Hunger Relief | G5185 § 400,000 | $ 372,322 | 3 3 s 35 3 3 | 185 | 62% Programimplementedasdesigned. | 20 | 67%
‘ | F - o . N ; o T T == h | | . o -
Maui Food Bank Emergency Food Distribution | o 1c | ¢ 5 600,000 | § 2,600,000 3 4 4 25 a % 3 205 | 68% CARES Act funds implemented as desribed. na | ofa
[ [(CARES Act) I R AN ‘ ‘ SURPU Y SO e b - s p———in - ]
‘ ‘ | \ Youth education assistance program. Program ‘
Maui Hui Malama | Breaking Barriers ‘ G5186 | $ 297,616 ‘ $ 297,616 3 3 35 35 3 4 20 | 67% was adjusted to provide relevant services in a 195 | 65%
| : ‘ 1 i safe manner. ‘
I o ) = = —— = B = ‘ . — 1 |
| P impl I ’
Maui Humane Society  Humane Sheltering G5122 | § 1,508,468 § 1,597,468 | 4 5 4 } 5 35 4 255 | 85% ng::r:rsli\l/:p e;“::,“:d_:scz::e: ’ 25 | 83%
1 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ |Resp , proactive i unication.
- — ‘ : : ‘ e S . fon s S T N— | - S - ~ |
[ | P impl | d.
Maui Humane Society  Humane Enforcement G5124 | $ 983,650 | $ 945,449 4 5 . 4 5 35 4 255 | 85% | R::g;an"s'h'/':p fg:;idi:scz;':::nicaﬁm 5 | 8% |
| | e I | | 1 } | |- 7p ’ p— S | I
{ : ! ‘ {
| | | [ P impl | d.
‘Maui Humane Society ‘Spay/Neuter Program G5123 ‘ $ 100,000 | $ 100,000 a 5 4 ‘ 5 35 4 255 | 85% R:ﬁ;a::i\:ppfg;ec:it/eedi:iz:\r:jnication 25 | 83%
I Y S . . | = o | ' -
| | [
{ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ; New program. Program seems advancing as ‘
Maui United Way Common Ground Collective | G5379 | $§ 36,000 $ 9,000 3 | 3 3 35 3 25 18 60% projected. Grant has atypical performance n/a nfa |
‘ ‘ I ‘ period 1/1/21 - 12/31/21.
N _ | B N ' | . | | | N
] ‘ | |Reporting has had errors, with multiple
} | versions the first two quarters, the second two
Maui Youth & Famil Ab ‘ | ?
Se:;;ce:u;cnc& amily J?:rb:?;:cen‘t‘:e Treatment | oo |$ 62,500 | $ 62,500 3 \ 3 | 3 ‘ 2 2 3 16 | 53% quarters they were late but error free. Staff 155 | 52%
. ‘ ‘ | \ [ has been proactive in communication and
B ‘g [ | - | responsive. -
N | = ) [ a [ | o o
Mediation Sarvices of iMediation Services and Conflict ] ‘ ‘Staff is responsive in communication, timely ‘ | |
Rt Ine ‘Resolution Services & G5163 | $ 51,000 | $ 51,000 35 4 | 45 | 4 4 4 24 80% with reports, and developed innovative 235 | 78%
| o JEduc:ation [ | | f programming during COVID challenges.
! = — S ! b e | E—
| | [ [ | ‘ [
Mental Health Mental Health Education, | | | | Program implemented as funded with
| G5164 5,000 X 2 | 4 | 4 4 3.5 4 23 | 77% ) ) ) 24 80% |
lAssociation In Hawaii ‘lAdvocacy, and Support | s 2 g 85000 4 I | i [ ° programming transitioned to virtual platform [
— . ! - ! | - | ! - ! ‘ ‘
I i i T T i
' ! | 1App|ication not submitted in current format, 1 [
‘ ‘ larificati iti ired for dat
Mental Health Kokua ~ Maui Safe Haven G5188 |$ 192,337 | § 173,103 25 3 35 ‘ 2 2 ‘ 25 155 | 5z |2 Tieatian/definition required fardaty, 17 | 57%
| \ } 1 ‘ 'sources, outcomes and outputs. Multiple 1
| | ‘

Page: 9/12

errors in grantee reporting.




Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021
G | Fers oz | \ |  RecORDS&  EFFORTTOSECURE V2L | %of 20 | Fv20% |
| | | |
AGENCY NAME 1 PROGRAM GRANT # FY21 AWARD PAYMENTS GRANT APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION \ RESPONSIVENESS REPORTING ‘ OTHER FUNDING TOTAL i MAX REMARKS | SCORE | SCORE |
| | L b st ; | ¥, Bzl SCORE YSCORE} . = = = = | |
[ | | | ‘
Homeless Out I w !
‘ BrblesSTEGEh far M .Application not submitted in current format,
[ Haalth Empoiverinént 8. ‘ | clarification/definition required for data [
Mental Health Kokua Psychosocial Rehap Activity G5189 | $ 95,000 | $ 85,500 2 2.5 3.5 2.5 25 3 16 ‘ 53% ’ | 16 53%
| N ‘ sources, outcomes and outputs. Errors in
-ICenter (HOME/PSR Activity ; ‘grantee reportin
| 1Center) \ &
o ] 5 i | [ Program deployment severely chailenged by ‘
'd A |
[ioke i ChidBbase  Malokal Bhod Abuse 65125 '$ 99750 $ 72,825 4 3 3 25 ‘ 25 3 18 | 60% |COVID. Reporting late with follow up required. | 21 | 70%
Prevention Pathways Prevention Pathways l . . [
| [ ‘ ‘Quarter 4 requests to grantee still pending.
i e .. | \ N G A | — ‘ = 1 - i - - =
EMolc?ka |Com.mun|ty iH.aIe Ho’omalu Domestic | G65126 | $ 65,000 | S 52,208 3 | 5 3 ‘ 5 5 3 15 50% Re;?orts require follow-up and technical 155 | 529%
Service Council, Inc. |Violence Program h I o ) assistance due to errors. o \ |
Moloka'i i ; \ rt ire follow- i ‘ w
plokal CommENRY” |y ey ki colla Progiam G5127 |§ 65000 | § 49305 3 { 2 4 w 2 2 2 15 | sous |ReRCRs rgire Tollokdp A vechuiesl 165 | 55% |
Service Council, Inc. : . i | o - assistance due to errors. - |
| | | | | | |
! ‘ 'MCSC resisted complying with GMD's request | } ‘
I [ for information clarifying the relationship 1 : ‘
| between the youth center and a private school | |
| [ ’operated by the agency within the Molokai
| L .
. % | | Youth Center resulting in the grant being
Moloka'i Comm ' w
Moloka i Community | ' Youth Center G5190 | $ 310931 § 77,733 2 2 2 05 1 1 8.5 | 28% |executed just weeks shy of the end of the 125 | 4%
Service Council, Inc. | | [
| (FY2021. Advance payment (25%) was made
‘ but subsequent payments are pending
[ | revisions to 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th quarter :
‘reports which contained multiple errors,
discrepancies and unallowable expenses.
| |
=g S l | -
‘Feral animal program with atypical
P — performance period. This is a new grant in it's
- |
Molokai Humane Society | X i g G5378 ' § 197,800 | § 69,230 3 3 3 3 [ 35 | 4 19.5 | 65% first quarter. Program conducted much of it n/a n/a
Molokai Hunting Club | " 5 |
| |activity. Most recent fiscal reporting requires |
[ follow up on possible discrepancies. ; ‘
i Grantee barely met DHHC's application ‘
submission deadline and all reports were
Molokai Humane Society | Animal Management - Molokai | G5190 | $ 137,634 | S 135,739 25 4 4 1.5 4 4 20 67% |received during the last quarter, however, no 15 50%
revisions needed. Was unable to expend all | ‘ |
e [ I . ‘funds as budgeted. 1 } |
| | |
National Kidne 'Maui Community-Clinical ‘ | | Weak application, no grantee response of any ‘
. i " 'Prevention & Intervention G4751 | S 25,000 S - 2 0 o} | 0 0 0 2 7%  kind to multiple requests for correction to 1st 16.5 55%
: Foundation of Hawaii | | -
i Program lquarter reports. Grant terminated 5/10/21. |

Page: 10/12



AGENCY NAME

PROGRAM

GRANT # FY21 AWARD

Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2021

RECORDS &
REPORTING

T

T USE OF FUNDS

PAYMENTS

‘ GRANT APPLICATION IMPLEMENTATION = RESPONSIVENESS

Ohana Makamae, Inc.
|

"Paia Youth Council, Inc.

:Parents And Children

Together

Foundation

People Attentive To
Children (PATCH)

‘People Attentive To
Children (PATCH)

Partners In Development [Tutu and Me Traveling

Substance Abuse Mental

G5193
Health E

PYCC MPPV Drug Use

. G5166 | S
Prevention

50,050 | $ 46,862 3 3 ‘ 3 3 3

50,000  $ 50,000 ‘ 4 4 4 [ 5 5

Maui Family Peace Center G5168 S

|
Preschool \ ‘

T

|
|Child Care Provider Retention 65039 | $
and Development Program ‘

80,000 ' $ 79,965 | 35 3 4 | 2 2

4.5

20,000  $ 18,184 4 4 4 4.5 4

|EFFORT TO SECURE!
| OTHER FUNDING

45

18 |

26

285

FY21 | %of 1
TOTAL . MAX
_| SCORE ‘ SCORE

60%

87%

95%

This program was run by an interim director
for much of the year, with the new director
coming on board at the end of 3rd quarter.
Reports are improved from previous years and
communication is proactive and responsive.

Staff is responsive in communication, early
with reports, and developed innovative
programming during COVID chatlenges.
Programming not only adapted to COVID
conditions, but continued to excel at achieving
outputs with flexibility and quality.

Program implemented as funded and adjusted |
:to continue providing services in a safe
manner. Reports are always early, responses
timely, and grantee is consistent in efforts to
secure other sources of funding to provide

19

63%

youth driven quality programming.

‘lnnovative response to provide some services
during COVID. Reports had errors, multiple
versions and were late. Monitoring revealed
concerns with data tracking and reporting, as
well as staff understanding of what this grant
‘funds. Follow-up to monitoring shows
\improvement and commitment to accurate
‘reporting moving forward.

FY20
SCORE

FY20%
SCORE

14.5 48%

25 83%

25 83%

22.5 75%

Program implemented as funded,
Responsiveness was consistent. Reporting was
reliable. No significant problems. Leverages

[ X |
‘fundlng sources well.

24 80%

‘Program implementeid;s funded, COVID 19 N o

resulted in some cost savings. Responsiveness
was optimal. Reporting contained no
significant problems. Leverages funding

~ 'sources well.

\
i

-
|

Early Childhood Family Literacy 4
| {
\EN G5058 | $

20,000 1 $ 3.5

24

80%

Program implemented as funded, COVID 19 ‘
resulted in cost savings. Responsiveness was
optimal. Reporting contained no significant
problems. Leverages funding sources well.

18.5 ‘ 62%

Page: 11/12



AGENCY NAME

PROGRAM

|
| |

GRANT #_1 FY21 AWARD

FY2021
PAYMENTS

Special Olympics Hawaii,

Inc.

County

1

The Maui Farm

The Maui Farm

|

Stipend Program

Special Olympics Hawaii, Maui

TFamin Strengthening Program

|

G5129 ' S

| |

|
|

35,000

$

31,500 |

G5195 § 257,200 ‘

$

G5196 | $

223,923

14,231

35

Year End Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2021

; GRANT APPLICATION = USE OF FUNDS } IMPLEMENTATION
| | |

T
RESPONSIVENESS |

RECORDS &
REPORTING

EFFORT TO SECURE l
| OTHER FUNDING |

Fr21
TOTAL |

|
i
i i
‘ I

25

' The Nature Conservancy

Molokai Terrestrial Program

| G5373 | $ 99,929 |

$

60,192

2.5

i
|
19.5 |

C%of
MAX
SCORE SCORE

65%

FY20 | Fv20%
SCORE  SCORE

—t

|

'documents.

Innavative response to provide some services ‘ ‘
during COVID. Reports had errors, multiple
versions and were sometimes late. Monitoring ‘
revealed concerns with data tracking and

system for tracking finances for proviso. 4th
quarter payment pending review of financial

22 73% ‘

| 55%

55%

grants & management.

[
Multiple staffing/administrative vacancies

eventually resolved. New leadership shows
greater engagement and understanding of

57%

grants & management.

|

Multiple staffing/administrative vacancies
eventually resolved. New leadership shows
greater engagement and understanding of

The Nature Conservancy

Maui (Lanai) Terrestrial

I Program

‘ '1
G5374 | S 95,000
1 i

$

17,171 |

35

The Salvation Army

Homeless Qutreach Program

G5194 | $ 180,000

179,078

60%

performed as expected.

Feral animal program with atypical
performance period. This is a new grantin it's
first quarter. Program initiating and

n/a n/a

35

‘Feral animal program with atypical
75% performance period. This is a new grantin it's n/a

first quarter.

35

62% ‘Program implemented as described.

20 | 7%

|
|

Support Programs

‘Emer| helter, Hotli
Women Helping Women | gencyShielter Hutline &

G5197 ' § 228,000

228,000

Women Helping Women

Rental Assistance Program

|

G4724 | $ 185,000

185,000

4.5

3.5

88% {
|
[

63%

Program implemented as designed. Grantee
maintains high, consistent level of clear and
accurate reporting & communication.

27 | 90%

Participated in monthly meetings with other
Rental Assistance Program grantees to share
ldata and reduce duplication with other
lagencies. Agency accepted additional funds
in 3rd quarter to meet community needs.

20 67%

Page: 12/12



	MT#9180A
	MT#9180B

